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INTERACTIVE GOOGLE MAP 
Featuring the symposium location, a list of hotels, B&Bs, and parking facilities:
https://www.google.com/maps/d/viewer?mid=1FYVl-XO0eeyIQrVeNmokm8AV-sXlIOVD&hl=en&usp=sharing 

Getting to Cork

Flights: Cork Airport: For a full list of flights into Cork airport see: https://www.corkairport.com/

Getting from airport to Cork city centre: Taxi rank outside main arrivals door
Or Bus:  https://www.corkairport.com/to-from-the-airport/book-a-coach-ticket
(goes to city centre, Parnell Place. Bus to main UCC campus is 205 from Parnell place, destination stop is College road. More information here: https://www.ucc.ie/en/build/commuting/publictransport/bus/

Dublin Airport: List of destinations served by Dublin airport  https://www.dublinairport.com/flight-information/destinations
Dublin airport to Cork city (bus): Options: Bus Eireann X8; or http://gobe.ie/ or Aircoach (https://www.aircoach.ie/timetables/route-704-x-cork-dublin-city-dublin-airport-express

Dublin to Cork (train): At Dublin airport, take the bus 747 (https://dodublin.ie/faqs/airlink
to Heuston station. Trains leave every hour to Cork, up until 21hrs. More at www.irishrail.ie

Ferry:	Irish Ferries sails from Holyhead to Dublin port, from there take LUAS lightrail from Dublin port to Heuston station to catch mainline train to Cork

Cork train station to UCC: easiest options are by taxi or by bus 205 or walking (25mins)

UCC Campus:
Information on UCC campus can be found here: https://app.ucc.ie/maps/
The Symposium will take place in the basement of the Kane building, in auditorium B10b
For more on UCC campus see: https://www.ucc.ie/en/discover/visit/
***
Accommodation: 
Please note that Cork hotels and guesthouses generally book out quickly so advance reservation is strongly recommended. Cheapest prices are generally online on hotel’s own website. 

Hotels in vicinity of UCC (easy walking distance)
Hayfield manor (5* hotel): https://www.hayfieldmanor.ie/
River Lee hotel (4* hotel): https://www.doylecollection.com/hotels/the-river-lee-hotel
Lancaster Lodge (3.5/4* hotel): https://www.lancasterlodge.com/

Guesthouses: 
Fernroyd Guesthouse: https://www.fernroydhouse.com/  (online or UCC conference rate of 75euro B+B, single room)
Garnish: http://www.garnish.ie/
Killarney guesthouse: http://killarneyhouse.com/

Hostel
http://www.sheilashostel.ie/  (about 30mins walk to UCC)
***
Restaurants: 
See: https://www.tripadvisor.ie/Restaurants-g186600-Cork_County_Cork.html

Café Paradiso: https://paradiso.restaurant  (vegetarian; mid-expensive)
Market Lane: extensive menu https://www.marketlane.ie/  (mid-range prices; good buzz)
Liberty Grill: small restaurant so can be difficult to get a reservation. Good range menu; mid-range prices: http://www.libertygrill.ie
Elbow lane (gastropub): https://www.elbowlane.ie
Orso: https://www.orso.ie/  (cheap-mid-range)
Yuan Ming Yuan: (Asian cuisine): (cheap-mid-range)
Thali (Nepalese cuisine): https://thalinepal.com/
Farmgate: upstairs in the English market. Excellent food, cheap/mid-range: http://farmgatecork.ie/
***
Things to do: 
For a list of events, gigs, exhibitions etc. see: http://www.whazon.com/
For more on Cork tourism see: https://purecork.ie/

Art:
The Crawford Art Gallery (https://www.crawfordartgallery.ie/)
The Glucksman gallery (on the UCC campus): http://www.glucksman.org/
Cinema: 
Triskel cinema (www.triskel.ie)

Museums/Historical sites in city 
The English market (wonderful indoor food market. A must to visit! Nice restaurant upstairs; coffee stops on main level):
The Butter Museum (http://thebuttermuseum.com/)
Cork City Gaol: https://corkcitygaol.com/
Nano Nagle centre: https://nanonagleplace.ie/
Cork Public Museum: https://www.corkcity.ie/en/things-to-do/attractions/cork-public-museum/
Old Cork Waterworks Experience museum: http://www.lifetimelab.ie/
Shandon: http://www.shandonbells.ie/
Elizabeth Fort: http://www.elizabethfort.ie/
St Finn Barre’s Cathedral: https://corkcathedral.webs.com/
 
Parks: Fitzgerald park is within easy walking distance from UCC campus
The Lough is about 15 mins’ walk from UCC and is famous for its variety of wild birds

Outside the city/places to visit:
Cobh (historic town; last port of Titanic). Direct train from Kent station. Cobh also is an access point to Spike Island (https://spikeislandcork.ie/)
Kinsale: https://www.kinsale.ie/
Blarney Castle (https://www.blarneycastle.ie/)
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NEW EXPLORATIONS IN CINEMA, MEMORY AND THE PAST





